RECORD OF RESOLUTIONS

	BEAR GRAPHICS 800-325-8094 FORM NO. 30045
	Resolution No. 3025-3 Passed Francy 18, 20 25
	VILLAGE OF WESTON, WOOD COUNTY, OHIO RESOLUTION 2025-3
ı	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR AND/OR MAYOR TO APPLY FOR AND ADMINISTER THE RURAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE GRANT (RBEG) AND/OR RURAL BUSINESS OPPORTUNITY GRANT (RBOG), AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
	WHEREAS, the Village of Weston seeks to promote economic development and support local businesses through available funding opportunities; and
	WHEREAS, the Rural Business Enterprise Grant (RBEG) and/or Rural Business Opportunity Grant (RBOG) programs provide essential funding to foster growth and strengthen the local economy; and
	WHEREAS, the deadline for submission of applications for these grant programs is February 28, 2025, requiring immediate action to ensure eligibility and successful submission; and
	WHEREAS, the Village Administrator and Mayor are the appropriate officials to act on behalf of the Village in all matters related to the application, administration, and execution of the grants;
	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Village of Weston, Ohio, that:
	SECTION 1. The Village Administrator and/or Mayor is hereby authorized and directed to prepare, submit, and administer all necessary documents related to the application and implementation of the Rural Business Enterprise Grant (RBEG) and/or Rural Business Opportunity Grant (RBOG).
	SECTION 2. The Village Administrator and/or Mayor is further authorized to execute all agreements, contracts, and other required documents to ensure compliance with the grant requirements and successful administration of funds.
0	SECTION 3. That it is found and determined that all formal actions of the Council of the Village of Weston concerning and relating to the adoption of this resolution were done in an open meeting of council, and that all deliberations of council and any of its committees that resulted in such formal action, were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements including section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.
	SECTION 4. This Resolution is hereby declared to be an emergency measure necessary for the immediate preservation of the public welfare and to meet the impending application deadline of February 28, 2025. Accordingly, this Resolution shall take effect and be in full force immediately upon its passage.
	Vote on Emergency: Ayes Nays Abstain Vote on Measure: Ayes Nays Abstain
	Vote on Measure: Ayes Nays Abstain
	Passed this 18th day of Fanay , 2025.
	Président of Council Mayor
n	Attest: Lydur Mus Fiscal Officer
U	CERTIFICATION I HEREBY CERTIFY THIS TO BE A TRUE AND ACCURATE COPY OF THE VILLAGE OF WESTON RESOLUTION NUMBER 2025-3, AND THAT THERE IS NO NEWSPAPER PUBLISHED IN THE VILLAGE OF WESTON, AND THAT PUBLICATION OF
	THIS RESOLUTION WAS MADE BY POSTING IT AT THE FIVE PUBLIC PLACES DESIGNATED BY ORDINANCE 2023-1 ON